
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Instruction for ArcGIS Installation
1 message

DENR Control Map Secretariat <denrcontrolmap@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Apr 22, 2021 at 5:28 AM
To: hrds_car@yahoo.com, Cirilo Gali <cmgali@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CAR ICT <car.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1
<r1@denr.gov.ph>, Bernard Quiros <bbquiros@denr.gov.ph>, Bernard Quiros <bernardbquiros@yahoo.com>, denr1rict@gmail.com,
denr1ored@yahoo.com, Yahoo <denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, Daisy Belen Ryne <denr1pmd@gmail.com>, DENR Region 2
<r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 ICT <region2.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 2 - PMD Region <denr02@yahoo.com>, Lea Daquioag
<denrpmd02@yahoo.com>, Helen Catolos <helpcatolos@yahoo.com>, Aldwin Jay Cuntapay <ajbcuntapay@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 3 - PMD Region <pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>, admin-r3@denr.gov.ph, Karl Kevin Tallorin
<kkdtallorin@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon ICT <calabarzon.ict@denr.gov.ph>,
Grace Aragon <pmdcala@gmail.com>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Jioliza Cabrera
<jecabrera@denr.gov.ph>, Winston De Guzman <winstondeguzman13@gmail.com>, RGIS DENR-MIMAROPA
<rgis.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR 4B - PMD Region <pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Region 5 ICT
<region5.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>, Reinz Sedanaznam <chezrenz@yahoo.com>, Rene Manzanades
<RLmanzanades@denr.gov.ph>, Veronica Recamunda <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, DENR R6 PMD <region6.ict@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR R6 RED Francisco Milla Jr <r6@denr.gov.ph>, Jade Valla <jjvalla@denr.gov.ph>, Lorraine Fuentes <denr6@yahoo.com>,
DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, Dennis Cuizon Jr <DTQuizonJr@denr.gov.ph>, wenyburan@yahoo.com.ph, Daisy Luisa Camello
<reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, PMD DENR <pmddenr8@ymail.com>, DENR Admin Region 8
<admin-r8@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Rosete Annielyn" <annielynrosete@gmail.com>, Naomi Ansale <ncansale@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, Cyrus Bayawa <CBBayawa@denr.gov.ph>, Leah Naces Ann <denr9_pmd@yahoo.com>, "DENR-10
RED ARLEIGH J. ADORABLE" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R10 PMD <pmd@r10.denr.gov.ph>, Maria Lapertina Madridano
<MLSMadridano@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 11 PMD <r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Peachy Enano
<ppenano@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, Eric Cagaanan <eacagaanan@denr.gov.ph>, denr12 planning
<denr12pmd@gmail.com>, DENR Caraga ICT <caraga.ict@denr.gov.ph>, rayballescas44@gmail.com, DENR Caraga Region
<r13@denr.gov.ph>, Gerard Lopez <gmlopez@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, Forest Geospatial Data Infrastructure
- FGDIS FMB <fmbgisrs12@gmail.com>, eugene estrada <eugene.estrada.2010@gmail.com>, Dennis Tacmo
<dennis.tacmo@gmail.com>, lars.aggabao@gmail.com, Biodiversity Management Bureau <bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity
Management Bureau <bmb@denr.gov.ph>, Darwin Tejerero <darwin.tejerero@bmb.gov.ph>, erdb denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>,
Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, Alvin Olvida <afolvida@denr.gov.ph>, Aldrin Roxas
<aldrin.roxas26@gmail.com>, Land Management Bureau <lmb@denr.gov.ph>, Warlito Quirimit <wgquirimit@gmail.com>, MGB eco
<eco@mgb.gov.ph>, lizcherry solijon <lizcherry.solijon@mgb.gov.ph>, Mark Carlo Cruz <markcarlo.cruz@mgb.gov.ph>, Reniel
Tumbagahan <reniel_tumbagahan@emb.gov.ph>, ian ross avino <ross_avino@emb.gov.ph>, Ashley Caitlien Angeles
<denr.rbco@gmail.com>, nwrb@denr.gov.ph, Luis Rongavilla <lsrongavilla2015@gmail.com>, oed@pcsd.gov.ph, Rica Andrea
Pacaldo <rpadoperation2021@gmail.com>, DENR Laguna Lake Dev Authority <llda@denr.gov.ph>, FROILAN MENDOZA
<mendoza_froilan@yahoo.com>
Cc: Aura Venia Rayala <adrayala@denr.gov.ph>, Dan Prieto Carlo <dcbprieto@denr.gov.ph>, Jerome Ezra Diaz
<jemdiaz@denr.gov.ph>, Jose Henry Talabis <jhmtalabis@denr.gov.ph>, Joshua Aguilar <joaguilar@denr.gov.ph>, Roja Bati-on Guia
<rsbation@denr.gov.ph>, Rose Anne Escudero <rasescudero@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Ma'am/ Sir:

Good day!

In regards to the installation of ArcGIS Desktop and ArcGIS Pro, we are furnishing you copies of the instruction manual (PDF)
and a video demonstration as a guide and refresher. 

Please note that the distribution of licenses are mentioned in the instructions as well as the google forms that needs to be
filled-up before the installation. It is important as to ensure that offices can utilize the intended number of licenses they can
use.

Open VPN is a vital part in the installation process so please redownload the installer should you encounter problems in the
installation process.

Here is the link for the folder in the drive:

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/15ilMW5E2VxUT6kbwUMqA2WWuo-SZ23Ft?usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/15ilMW5E2VxUT6kbwUMqA2WWuo-SZ23Ft?usp=sharing


Please be guided accordingly.

Best Regards,

DENR Control Map Secretariat
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telefax: 8925-8278; VOIP 1085


